## **VOLLEYBALL FEDERATION OF INDIA**

## **NOTICE**

Date - 15<sup>th</sup> May 2018

## BID DOCUMENTS FOR SELECTION OF FRANCHISE FOR PRO VOLLEYBALL LEAGUE MADE AVAILABLE

Volleyball Federation of India & Baseline Ventures India Pvt Ltd with the intent of selecting franchise owners for the upcoming Pro Volleyball League invite bids from interested bidders. The bid documents can be collected from the below mentioned addresses of Baseline Ventures India Pvt Ltd upon payment of non-refundable fees of INR 50,000/- only. The payment of the fees can be made in form of a Bank Draft in favour of "Baseline Ventures India Pvt Ltd" or via online transfer to:

Name: Baseline Ventures (India) Pvt Ltd

Account No.: 811210121019

Bank: DBS Bank Ltd

Fort House, 221, Dr. D.N.Road, Fort Mumbai - 400001

IFSC No: DBSS0IN0811

BASELINE OFFICE	ADDRESS
MUMBAI	6th Floor, Chemtex House, Chemtex Lane Hiranandani Gardens, Powai Mumbai – 400076
GURGAON	3rd Floor, 406, Tower A, Ansal API Corporate Plaza, Palam Vihar Gurgaon – 122017
BENGALURU	Galaxy, 43, Residency Road, Bengaluru 560025

In case an interested bidder is unable to obtain the documents from the above addresses, they can make the payment online and email the receipt to <a href="mailto:provolleyball@baselineventure.com">provolleyball@baselineventure.com</a> the documents will be sent to them via express courier.

The documents will be available from 15<sup>th</sup> May to 20<sup>th</sup> June 2018 with last day of submission being 30th July 2018. Any queries regarding the process can be addressed via email on provolleyball@baselineventure.com or via call on +919535452898/+919818996294.

Ramavtar Singh Jakhar Secretary General

Volleyball Federation of India

Tuhin Mishra Managing Director Baseline Ventures India Pvt Ltd